
UT Permian Basin (9-6,4-3 Lone Star) -vs- Okla. Christian (5-9,1-6 Lone Star)
01/08/26 at Eagles' Nest, Edmond, OK

 
 

 
 
UT Permian Basin 69

Okla. Christian 60

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: Eagles' Nest, Edmond, OK
Referees: LeAndre Benton, Randall Arbuckle, Charles Carroll

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UT Permian Basin 13 12 17 27 69
Okla. Christian 14 9 15 22 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rising,Kenadi * 26 5-8 4-5 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 18
21 Douglas-Karauna,Waikimihia * 22 7-9 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 3 1 4 1 0 15
00 Neal,Jonesha * 32 3-8 0-1 3-5 1-1 2 3 7 5 0 2 9
03 Walters,Madison * 31 4-5 0-0 1-4 0-5 5 4 3 0 0 4 9
22 Buckley,Mikalah * 19 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 1 3
12 Jones,Crystal 10 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
45 Reyes,Alondra 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
05 DeLeon,Rihanna 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
02 Holt,Jasmin 14 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 2 2
10 Wheeler,Pa'Shawna 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Esomchukwu,Juliet 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
11 Thomas,Ja'Nya 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
30 Barr,Lyric 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Lazarevic,Ana 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-48 7-12 12-17 4-13 17 27 17 22 1 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-1   100.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-9   55.56% 2-5   40.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 1-2   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 8-11   72.73% 3-4   75.00% 8-8   100.00%
Total 25-48   52.1% 7-12   58.3% 12-17   70.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Jackson,Taylor * 34 5-8 1-2 6-10 2-4 6 4 3 4 0 2 17
35 Baseyila,Elikya * 23 3-6 0-0 3-9 4-4 8 2 1 1 1 1 9
00 Willis,Kenzie * 24 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 5 1 2 6
02 Dobbs,Trinity * 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 4 0 0 5
03 Bennett,Sophie * 22 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 2 4
04 Lopez,Sofia 26 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 0 2 0 2 9
05 Leusogi-Ape,Allyah 17 2-4 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 6
20 Ford,Faith 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 0 1 0 0 4
01 Brown,Kendall 11 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
33 Pawpa,Cambri 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-48 3-9 15-29 16-20 36 21 11 29 2 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 0-1   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 0-3   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00% 1-1   100.00% 4-8   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 9-15   60.00%
Total 21-48   43.8% 3-9   33.3% 15-29   51.7%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Ford,Faith Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Permian Basin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Okla. Christian
FOUL  by NEAL,JONESHA 09:47
TURNOVER  by NEAL,JONESHA 09:47

09:34 TURNOVER  by DOBBS,TRINITY
STEAL  by NEAL,JONESHA 09:34
GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,MADISON 09:08 2-0 V 2

08:50 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,KENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,JONESHA 08:30 4-2 V 2
08:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,KENZIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,KENZIE
08:13 MISS LAYUP by WILLIS,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 08:03 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by WALTERS,MADISON --

07:41 FOUL  by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
07:41 TURNOVER  by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
07:34 FOUL  by DOBBS,TRINITY

MISS FT by WALTERS,MADISON(fastbreak) 07:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WALTERS,MADISON(fastbreak) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KENZIE
FOUL  by WALTERS,MADISON 07:23

07:16 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:01
SUB OUT by NEAL,JONESHA 07:01
SUB IN by THOMAS,JA'NYA 07:01

06:56 FOUL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JA'NYA 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
06:49 MISS JUMPER by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADISON --
FOUL  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 06:19
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 06:19

05:56 MISS 3PTR by WILLIS,KENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 05:43 9-4 V 5

05:35 9-6 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOBBS,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by RISING,KENADI(in the paint) 05:12

05:12 BLOCK  by WILLIS,KENZIE
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KENZIE

05:04 TURNOVER  by DOBBS,TRINITY
05:04 SUB OUT by DOBBS,TRINITY
05:04 SUB OUT by BENNETT,SOPHIE
05:04 SUB OUT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
05:04 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDALL
05:04 SUB IN by LOPEZ,SOFIA
05:04 SUB IN by FORD,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JA'NYA(in the paint) 05:02
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK --
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 04:53

04:53 STEAL  by LOPEZ,SOFIA
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MADISON 04:53
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 04:53
SUB IN by HOLT,JASMIN 04:53
SUB IN by BARR,LYRIC 04:53

04:51 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,KENZIE



TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 04:42
04:42 STEAL  by WILLIS,KENZIE
04:34 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,KENZIE

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JA'NYA 04:08
04:08 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KENZIE
04:08 SUB IN by PAWPA,CAMBRI

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JA'NYA 04:08
SUB IN by NEAL,JONESHA 04:08

04:05 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,SOFIA
TURNOVER  by RISING,KENADI 03:43

03:29 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENDALL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BARR,LYRIC 03:11

03:11 STEAL  by LOPEZ,SOFIA
03:06 9-8 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,SOFIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOLT,JASMIN 03:01
03:00 MISS FT by LOPEZ,SOFIA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,FAITH
02:59 9-10 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,FAITH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,SOFIA

02:36 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
02:36 SUB IN by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH(in the paint) 02:29
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,FAITH

02:10 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by RISING,KENADI --
SUB OUT by BARR,LYRIC 01:58
SUB IN by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 01:58
GOOD JUMPER by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 01:56 11-10 V 1
SUB OUT by RISING,KENADI 01:51
SUB IN by JONES,CRYSTAL 01:51

01:51 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH(in the paint)
01:46 TURNOVER  by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
01:23 FOUL  by BROWN,KENDALL

GOOD FT by NEAL,JONESHA 01:23 12-12
GOOD FT by NEAL,JONESHA 01:23 13-12 V 1
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 01:10
SUB OUT by HOLT,JASMIN 01:10
SUB IN by THOMAS,JA'NYA 01:10

01:10 13-13 GOOD FT by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
01:10 13-14 H 1 GOOD FT by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,FAITH

00:47 FOUL  by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
00:47 TURNOVER  by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
00:47 SUB OUT by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
00:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 00:29
-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,SOFIA

00:20 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDALL
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRYSTAL 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,SOFIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Permian Basin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Okla. Christian
SUB OUT by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JA'NYA 10:00
SUB OUT by JONES,CRYSTAL 10:00
SUB IN by WALTERS,MADISON 10:00



SUB IN by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 10:00
SUB IN by RISING,KENADI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 09:44 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH --

09:23 FOUL TECH by FORD,FAITH
09:23 TURNOVER  by FORD,FAITH
09:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDALL
09:23 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,SOFIA
09:23 SUB OUT by FORD,FAITH
09:23 SUB IN by WILLIS,KENZIE
09:23 SUB IN by BENNETT,SOPHIE
09:23 SUB IN by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

MISS FT by NEAL,JONESHA 09:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NEAL,JONESHA 09:23
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
09:00 MISS 3PTR by PAWPA,CAMBRI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RISING,KENADI 08:54

08:54 SUB OUT by PAWPA,CAMBRI
08:54 SUB IN by DOBBS,TRINITY
08:45 15-17 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DOBBS,TRINITY

-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 08:21 17-17

07:59 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,KENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOBBS,TRINITY

TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 07:26
07:26 STEAL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
07:12 17-21 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIS,KENZIE
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 07:03

07:03 MISS FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK --
FOUL  by RISING,KENADI 06:58
TURNOVER  by RISING,KENADI 06:58
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 06:58
SUB OUT by RISING,KENADI 06:58
SUB IN by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 06:58
SUB IN by REYES,ALONDRA 06:58

06:41 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by NEAL,JONESHA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
06:26 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,TRINITY
06:21 TURNOVER  by DOBBS,TRINITY

STEAL  by REYES,ALONDRA 06:21
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 06:06 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --
FOUL  by NEAL,JONESHA 05:38

05:37 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by NEAL,JONESHA 05:24

05:24 SUB OUT by DOBBS,TRINITY
05:24 SUB OUT by BENNETT,SOPHIE
05:24 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDALL
05:24 SUB IN by LOPEZ,SOFIA

SUB OUT by NEAL,JONESHA 05:24
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 05:24
SUB IN by HOLT,JASMIN 05:24
SUB IN by DELEON,RIHANNA 05:24



05:13 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by REYES,ALONDRA 05:00 22-21 V 1
ASSIST  by HOLT,JASMIN --

04:45 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDALL
04:45 SUB OUT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
04:45 SUB IN by FORD,FAITH

GOOD 3PTR by DELEON,RIHANNA 04:33 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by HOLT,JASMIN --

04:17 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIS,KENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by DELEON,RIHANNA 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by DELEON,RIHANNA 03:41
03:41 MISS FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:41 MISS FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HOLT,JASMIN 03:41
SUB IN by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 03:41
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MADISON 03:41
SUB IN by HOLT,JASMIN 03:41

03:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 03:19

03:01 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by HOLT,JASMIN 02:45
REBOUND OFF by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET --
TURNOVER  by DELEON,RIHANNA 02:39
SUB OUT by HOLT,JASMIN 02:39
SUB IN by THOMAS,JA'NYA 02:39

02:26 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,FAITH

02:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDALL
02:19 SUB IN by PAWPA,CAMBRI

SUB OUT by REYES,ALONDRA 02:19
SUB IN by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 02:19

02:08 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,KENZIE
STEAL  by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 02:08
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JA'NYA 01:50

01:26 MISS LAYUP by FORD,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JA'NYA --

01:21 FOUL  by LOPEZ,SOFIA
MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR
01:03 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,JA'NYA 00:45
00:45 STEAL  by WILLIS,KENZIE
00:29 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA --
00:24 FOUL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JA'NYA 00:24
SUB IN by HOLT,JASMIN 00:24
SUB OUT by DELEON,RIHANNA 00:24
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 00:24
SUB IN by NEAL,JONESHA 00:24
SUB IN by LAZAREVIC,ANA 00:24

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Permian Basin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Okla. Christian
10:00 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,SOFIA



10:00 SUB OUT by FORD,FAITH
10:00 SUB OUT by PAWPA,CAMBRI
10:00 SUB IN by DOBBS,TRINITY
10:00 SUB IN by BENNETT,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

SUB OUT by HOLT,JASMIN 10:00
SUB OUT by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 10:00
SUB OUT by LAZAREVIC,ANA 10:00
SUB OUT by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 10:00
SUB IN by WALTERS,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 10:00
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 10:00
SUB IN by RISING,KENADI 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 09:50 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 09:25

09:25 MISS JUMPER by DOBBS,TRINITY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,MADISON 09:03

09:03 BLOCK  by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:45 MISS JUMPER by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIS,KENZIE

08:34 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 08:34
SUB IN by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 08:34
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
07:46 FOUL  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
07:46 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
07:35 FOUL  by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,MADISON(in the paint) 07:35 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK --

07:22 SUB OUT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
07:22 SUB IN by FORD,FAITH
07:20 29-26 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,SOPHIE

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,JONESHA(in the paint) 06:53
REBOUND OFF by NEAL,JONESHA --
MISS JUMPER by NEAL,JONESHA(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,KENZIE
FOUL  by WALTERS,MADISON 06:41

06:40 FOUL  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
06:40 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SOPHIE

GOOD 3PTR by RISING,KENADI 06:30 32-26 V 6
ASSIST  by WALTERS,MADISON --

06:11 MISS JUMPER by FORD,FAITH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 06:11

-- REBOUND OFF by FORD,FAITH
06:04 32-28 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FORD,FAITH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 05:48 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA --

05:48 FOUL  by FORD,FAITH
GOOD FT by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 05:48 35-28 V 7
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 05:48
SUB IN by JONES,CRYSTAL 05:48

05:32 TURNOVER  by BENNETT,SOPHIE
STEAL  by WALTERS,MADISON 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,MADISON(in the paint) 05:27 37-28 V 9

05:08 37-30 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NEAL,JONESHA 04:52

04:52 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KENZIE



04:52 SUB OUT by DOBBS,TRINITY
04:52 SUB OUT by BENNETT,SOPHIE
04:52 SUB IN by BROWN,KENDALL
04:52 SUB IN by LOPEZ,SOFIA
04:52 SUB IN by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
04:41 37-32 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by JONES,CRYSTAL 04:26
TURNOVER  by JONES,CRYSTAL 04:26
SUB OUT by WHEELER,PA'SHAWNA 04:26
SUB OUT by RISING,KENADI 04:26
SUB IN by THOMAS,JA'NYA 04:26
SUB IN by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 04:26

04:18 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDALL
STEAL  by WALTERS,MADISON 04:18

04:11 FOUL  by BROWN,KENDALL
GOOD FT by WALTERS,MADISON(fastbreak) 04:11 38-32 V 6
MISS FT by WALTERS,MADISON(fastbreak) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,SOFIA
03:56 MISS LAYUP by LOPEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:49 FOUL  by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
03:49 TURNOVER  by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRYSTAL(in the paint) 03:14 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --

03:07 TURNOVER  by BROWN,KENDALL
03:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,KENDALL
03:07 SUB OUT by FORD,FAITH
03:07 SUB IN by BENNETT,SOPHIE
03:07 SUB IN by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

SUB OUT by JONES,CRYSTAL 03:07
SUB IN by BARR,LYRIC 03:07
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,JONESHA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR
02:29 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

STEAL  by WALTERS,MADISON 02:29
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JA'NYA(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
FOUL  by BARR,LYRIC 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
02:19 SUB IN by WILLIS,KENZIE
02:18 MISS FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:18 40-33 V 7 GOOD FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by NEAL,JONESHA 02:00
02:00 STEAL  by BENNETT,SOPHIE

FOUL  by THOMAS,JA'NYA 01:56
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JA'NYA 01:56
SUB IN by HOLT,JASMIN 01:56
SUB OUT by BARR,LYRIC 01:56
SUB IN by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 01:56

01:56 MISS FT by BENNETT,SOPHIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:56 40-34 V 6 GOOD FT by BENNETT,SOPHIE(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,JONESHA 01:54 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET --

01:34 MISS JUMPER by BENNETT,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

FOUL  by NEAL,JONESHA 01:28
01:28 MISS FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:28 MISS FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK --



MISS JUMPER by HOLT,JASMIN 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

00:51 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

FOUL  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 00:32
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 00:32
FOUL  by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 00:18

00:18 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by WILLIS,KENZIE
00:18 42-38 V 4 GOOD FT by WILLIS,KENZIE

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,JONESHA 00:10
REBOUND OFF by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET --
MISS TIPIN by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET(in the paint) 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UT Permian Basin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Okla. Christian
SUB OUT by HOLT,JASMIN 10:00
SUB OUT by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 10:00
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 10:00
SUB IN by RISING,KENADI 10:00

09:48 42-40 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LOPEZ,SOFIA
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK(in the paint) 09:28 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --

09:05 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,KENZIE
STEAL  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 09:05

08:59 FOUL  by LOPEZ,SOFIA
GOOD 3PTR by RISING,KENADI 08:39 47-40 V 7
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --

08:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,KENZIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,JONESHA(in the paint) 07:50 49-40 V 9

07:50 FOUL  by WILLIS,KENZIE
07:50 SUB OUT by WILLIS,KENZIE
07:50 SUB OUT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
07:50 SUB IN by JACKSON,TAYLOR
07:50 SUB IN by FORD,FAITH

GOOD FT by NEAL,JONESHA 07:50 50-40 V 10
FOUL  by WALTERS,MADISON 07:36

07:33 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 07:29
SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 07:28
SUB IN by HOLT,JASMIN 07:28

07:28 50-43 V 7 GOOD FT by LOPEZ,SOFIA
TURNOVER  by HOLT,JASMIN 07:07

06:49 MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TAYLOR

FOUL  by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 06:44
06:44 MISS FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:44 50-44 V 6 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
06:20 FOUL  by FORD,FAITH
06:20 SUB OUT by FORD,FAITH
06:20 SUB IN by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

MISS JUMPER by RISING,KENADI 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TAYLOR

06:01 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,SOFIA

FOUL  by WALTERS,MADISON 05:53
SUB OUT by DOUGLAS-KARAUNA,WAIK 05:53
SUB IN by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 05:53



05:53 50-45 V 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
05:53 50-46 V 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
05:36 FOUL  by LOPEZ,SOFIA

GOOD FT by HOLT,JASMIN 05:36 51-46 V 5
GOOD FT by HOLT,JASMIN 05:36 52-46 V 6
FOUL  by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 05:23

05:23 52-47 V 5 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
05:23 52-48 V 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by HOLT,JASMIN 05:20
05:20 STEAL  by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
05:09 MISS JUMPER by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:55 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

STEAL  by HOLT,JASMIN 04:55
04:55 SUB OUT by BENNETT,SOPHIE
04:55 SUB IN by DOBBS,TRINITY
04:31 FOUL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by RISING,KENADI 04:31 53-48 V 5
GOOD FT by RISING,KENADI 04:31 54-48 V 6
SUB OUT by ESOMCHUKWU,JULIET 04:31
SUB IN by JONES,CRYSTAL 04:31

04:18 MISS JUMPER by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

04:11 TURNOVER  by DOBBS,TRINITY
STEAL  by HOLT,JASMIN 04:11
GOOD 3PTR by RISING,KENADI(fastbreak) 04:04 57-48 V 9
ASSIST  by HOLT,JASMIN --

03:56 57-51 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by DOBBS,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,JONESHA 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

FOUL  by HOLT,JASMIN 03:22
03:22 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(fastbreak)
03:22 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by RISING,KENADI 03:01 60-53 V 7
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --
FOUL  by HOLT,JASMIN 02:48
SUB OUT by HOLT,JASMIN 02:48
SUB IN by BUCKLEY,MIKALAH 02:48

02:48 MISS FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:48 MISS FT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

FOUL  by RISING,KENADI 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
02:48 SUB IN by FORD,FAITH
02:48 MISS FT by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:48 MISS FT by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DOBBS,TRINITY
02:47 60-55 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DOBBS,TRINITY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by RISING,KENADI(in the paint) 02:16 62-55 V 7
02:02 62-57 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
02:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by RISING,KENADI 02:02
SUB IN by REYES,ALONDRA 02:02
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRYSTAL(in the paint) 01:47 64-57 V 7
ASSIST  by WALTERS,MADISON --

01:47 FOUL  by FORD,FAITH
01:47 SUB OUT by FORD,FAITH
01:47 SUB IN by BASEYILA,ELIKYA



GOOD FT by JONES,CRYSTAL 01:47 65-57 V 8
FOUL  by REYES,ALONDRA 01:32
SUB OUT by REYES,ALONDRA 01:32
SUB IN by RISING,KENADI 01:32

01:32 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR
01:32 MISS FT by JACKSON,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
01:29 65-60 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LOPEZ,SOFIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RISING,KENADI 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by DOBBS,TRINITY

01:05 MISS JUMPER by DOBBS,TRINITY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BASEYILA,ELIKYA

01:00 MISS 3PTR by LEUSOGI-APE,ALLYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LOPEZ,SOFIA

00:56 TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,SOFIA
STEAL  by NEAL,JONESHA 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by WALTERS,MADISON(in the paint) 00:34 67-60 V 7
ASSIST  by NEAL,JONESHA --

00:23 MISS JUMPER by LOPEZ,SOFIA
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,JONESHA --

00:10 FOUL  by JACKSON,TAYLOR
00:10 SUB OUT by BASEYILA,ELIKYA
00:10 SUB IN by WILLIS,KENZIE
00:10 SUB OUT by LOPEZ,SOFIA
00:10 SUB IN by BENNETT,SOPHIE

GOOD FT by RISING,KENADI 00:10 68-60 V 8
GOOD FT by RISING,KENADI 00:10 69-60 V 9

00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 TURNOVER  by WILLIS,KENZIE

STEAL  by WALTERS,MADISON 00:09


